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SHOWER SYSTEMS
SHOWER ARMS

DescriptionModel  #

RAIN SHOWER ARMS

SHOWER ARMS
Finishes Roughing-In Dimensions

1660.190

1660.240

1660.241

1660.242

SHOWER ARM ACCESSORIES

1660.194

1660.198

1660.191

.002

.224

.295

Polished Chrome
Oil Rubbed Bronze
Satin Nickel (PVD)

.002

.224

.295

Polished Chrome
Oil Rubbed Bronze
Satin Nickel (PVD)

.002

.224

.295

Polished Chrome
Oil Rubbed Bronze
Satin Nickel (PVD)

.002

.224

.295

Polished Chrome
Oil Rubbed Bronze
Satin Nickel (PVD)

.002

.224

.295

Polished Chrome
Oil Rubbed Bronze
Satin Nickel (PVD)

.002

.295
Polished Chrome
Satin Nickel (PVD)

.002

.295
Polished Chrome
Satin Nickel (PVD)

12" CEILING MOUNT 
SHOWER ARM

STANDARD SHOWER ARM

MODERN SHOWER ARM

SQUARE SHOWER ARM

• Brass construction
• 1/2" NPT Thread

• Brass construction
• 1/2" NPT Thread

• Brass construction
• 1/2" NPT Thread

• Cast brass
• 1/2" NPT Thread

12" WALL MOUNT  RIGHT 
ANGLE SHOWER ARM
• Brass construction
• 1/2" NPT Thread

12" WALL MOUNT 
SHEPHERD’S CROOK 
SHOWER ARM
• Brass construction
• 1/2" NPT Thread

SQUARE SHOWER FLANGE
• Brass construction
• For use with:
 1660.240
 1660.241
 1660.190
 1660.194

300mm
(11-3/4")

320mm
(12-5/8")

65mm
(2-1/2")

21mm DIA.
(7/8")

20mm DIA.
(3/4")

1/2" NPT1/2" NPT

1/2" NPT

1/2" NPT

1/2" 
NPT

300mm
(11-3/4")

65mm
(2-1/2")

57mm
(2-1/4")

57mm
(2-1/4")

21mm
(13/16") D.

13mm
(1/2")

65mm
(2-1/2")

120mm
(4-3/4")

1/2" NPT

140mm 
(5-1/2")

1/2"
NPT

45°

32mm
(1-1/4")

DIA. HOLE

FINISHED
WALL

140mm 
(5-1/2")

1/2"
NPT

45°

32mm
(1-1/4")

DIA. HOLE

1/2"
NPT

FINISHED
WALL

45°

FINISHED WALL
25mm (1")

148mm
(5-7/8")

32mm
(1-1/4")

DIA. HOLE
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