American Standard

Style That Works Better

## SHOWER SYSTEMS SHOWER ARMS

Model #	Description	Finishes	Roughing-In Dimensions
SHOWER ARMS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
1660.240	• Brass construction • 1/2" NPT Thread	.002 Polished Chrome .224 Oil Rubbed Bronze .295 Satin Nickel (PVD)	32mm (1-1/4") DIA. HOLE 1/2" NPT 140mm (5-1/2")
1660.241	MODERN SHOWER ARM • Brass construction • 1/2" NPT Thread	.002 Polished Chrome .295 Satin Nickel (PVD)	32mm (1-1/4") DIA. HOLE 1/2" NPT 140mm (5-1/2")
1660.242	SQUARE SHOWER ARM • Cast brass • 1/2" NPT Thread	.002 Polished Chrome .224 Oil Rubbed Bronze .295 Satin Nickel (PVD)	FINISHED WALL 1/2" NPT 32mm (1-1/4") DIA. HOLE FINISHED WALL 45° (5-7/8")
RAIN SHOWER ARMS			
1660.190	12" CEILING MOUNT SHOWER ARM • Brass construction • 1/2" NPT Thread	.002 Polished Chrome .224 Oil Rubbed Bronze .295 Satin Nickel (PVD)	1/2" NPT 21mm DIA. 65mm (2-1/2") 300mm (11-3/4")
1660.194	12" WALL MOUNT RIGHT ANGLE SHOWER ARM • Brass construction • 1/2" NPT Thread	.002 Polished Chrome .224 Oil Rubbed Bronze .295 Satin Nickel (PVD)	300mm (11-3/4") 65mm (2-1/2") (2-1/2") (2-1/2") (2-1/2") (2-1/2") (2-1/2") (2-1/2") (2-1/2") (2-1/2") (2-1/2")
1660.198	12" WALL MOUNT SHEPHERD'S CROOK SHOWER ARM • Brass construction • 1/2" NPT Thread	.002 Polished Chrome .224 Oil Rubbed Bronze .295 Satin Nickel (PVD)	1/2" NPT 20mm DIA. (3/4") 320mm (12-5/8")
SHOWER ARM ACCESSORIES			
1660.191	SQUARE SHOWER FLANGE   Brass construction  For use with:  1660.240  1660.241  1660.190  1660.194	.002 Polished Chrome .295 Satin Nickel (PVD)	57mm (2-1/4") → 13mm (1/2") →